FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-11548.24US01

03-11-1998





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G-11548.2	10065	8255
	missioner of Patents and Trademaiks: riease recor of conveying party(ies):	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Lin WU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TEXAS INSTRUMENTS - ACER INCORPORATED No. 6, Creation Road 2 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
⊠ As □ Se □ Ot	of conveyance: ssignment	RECEIVED FEB 2 6 1998
4 Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	FER SO 199
	locument is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/954,	413	
		bers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
	and address of party to whom correspondence concessional be mailed:	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Nane: Address:	Michael D. Schumann Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	DO NO	PT USE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
original	I document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		Signature 23 February 1998 Date
i taille of Fe	organiza	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Do no	t detach this portion
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner B	•

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

03/11/1998 TTOH11 00000080 08954413 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention FOR FORMING A DRAW CELL WITH A MULTIPLE PILLAR-S	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.	
X U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/954,413	filed OCT 20 1997
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International a	
Nofiled on (date)(L	
Serial No, if known).	or parent approaction
U.S. patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissues, continuation	
the patents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee sha	ll have the right to
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or fore	_
for this invention.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inver	ntor(s) whose signatures
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Texas Instruments - Acer Incorporated	
(Address) NO.6, CREATION RD.2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL	
TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An individual.	
A Partnership.	
☐ A Corporation of	specify state or country)
(other)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIG	NEE, and other good an
valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby as	
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:	•
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;	
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any c	other applicable
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention	

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: Texas Instruments - Acer Incorporated

INVENTION TITLE: METHOD FOR FORMING A DRAM CELL WITH A MULTIPLE

PILLAR-SHAPED CAPACITOR

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been excuted.

Shye-Lin WU	Shipe - Kin War Signature	2/5/98
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

	RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are:
shesk one	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNORIS)
	concurrently with the assignment.
	2.S. patent application Serial No
-	[44] S. patent applied on based on PCT International Application
	6 That in later (U.S. putent application
	serial No.
	1) Silpatent No. Silved
The PLUTEN	$^{\circ}$ RUGHTS used include the divisions reissues, continuations and extensions of
he raterits in	ni patent arp leations i tentrifeti apove
The PINTEN	RICHO'S usigned under this ligree nent up
une sklane (🖁	10. Si putent rights in
-	Worldvace patenting its linen's case, the assignee share have the right to
	community henefit of the filling date of any $\mathbb C(S)$ or foreign potent application.
	for the invention
The A38105	$\Theta(R, S)$ referred to it. The agreement is for are time inventority twhose signature
ippeur on pa	ge Dor this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheetish
The ASSICS	s EE referred to in this agreement is
Name of its	ignee: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS ACER CORPORATED
Hadrish 1	16, CREATION RD. 1 SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU,
	"IWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIC	
(checrione (An inclinidual.
-	A Partnership.
,	A Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (specify state or country
€.	(other)

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 110, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 8794 FRAME: 0290

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR.S) TO

ASSIGNEE TEXAS INSTRUMENTS ACER CORPORATED

INVENTION TITLE METHOD FOR FORMING A DRAW CELL WITH A MULTIPLE PILLAR-SHAPED CAPACITOR

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers) and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater is and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent, of the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole, use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further the ASSIGNOR(S) acree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representative; any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any regal proceeding, sign in lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary consignment papers to cause and aid to eter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do even thing he essart or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors an assigns, to obtain an imforce proper protection for said in ention

The ASSIGNOR, Statisherical conditionings and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any approximate hoxes and to insert the Serial Number and filling date in this document after it has been excuted.

Shye-Lin W	Shy was die	10/8/199
Same of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor of any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Пан
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Dat:
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date